

MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION # 1

RESOLUTION # 2020 - 66

RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A SUBCONTRACT BETWEEN THE MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION #1 AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND RESOURCE CENTER FOR THE CHILDHOOD LEAD EXPOSURE PREVENTION (CLEP) PROJECT GRANT

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Health has made available funding for the Childhood Lead Exposure Prevention Grant Project for 2020/2021, and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth Regional Health Commission #1 is providing childhood prevention services for Colts Neck Township and Middletown Township, and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission desires to enter into a subcontract with the Community Affairs and Resource Center in order to provide Lead education and testing for all of the towns in Monmouth County under the NJDOH Childhood Lead Exposure Prevention Project in the amount of \$80,173.95 for the grant term of October 1, 2020– June 30, 2021, and

WHEREAS, this contractual agreement is necessary in completing the grant,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, for the purposes of a Childhood Lead Exposure Prevention Grant (CLEP) submission that the Commissioners of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 approve of the signing of a subcontract agreement with the Community Affairs and Resource Center.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law. and also be filed with the following:

MOVED: Shrewsbury (Roman) SECONDED: Little Silver (Sullivan)

IN FAVOR: 11 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed at the meeting held on December 15, 2020.

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1